IC41C4105 and IC41LV4105
Integrated Circuit  Solution Inc. 1
DR019-0A 08/01/2001
Document  Title
1Mx4 bit  Dynamic  RAM  with  Fast  Page Mode
Revision  History
Revision  No History Draft  Date Remark
0A Initial  Draft August 1,2001

The 4105 Series is packaged in a 20-pin 300mil SOJ and a 20
pin TSOP-2
1M x 4  (4-MBIT) DYNAMIC RAM
WITH FAST PAGE MODE
KEY TIMING PARAMETERS
Parameter -35 -50 -60 Unit
RAS Access Time (tRAC) 35 50 60 ns
CAS Access Time (tCAC) 10 14 15 ns
Column Address Access Time (tAA) 18 25 30 ns
Fast Page Mode Cycle Time (tPC) 12 20 25 ns
Read/Write Cycle Time (tRC) 60 90 110 ns
ICSI reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time without notice in order to improve design and supply the best possible product.  We assume no responsibility for any errors
which may appear in this publication.  © Copyright 2000, Integrated Circuit Solution Inc.
PRODUCT SERIES OVERVIEW
Part No. Refresh Voltage
IC41C4105 1K 5V ± 10%
IC41LV4105 1K 3.3V ± 10%
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
A0-A9 Address Inputs
  I/O0-3 Data Inputs/Outputs
WE Write Enable

IC41C4105 and IC41LV4105
16 Integrated Circuit  Solution Inc.
DR019-0A 08/01/2001
HIDDEN REFRESH CYCLE(1) (WE = HIGH; OE = LOW)
CBR REFRESH CYCLE (Addresses; WE, OE = DON'T CARE)
Notes:
1. A Hidden Refresh may also be performed after a Write Cycle. In this case, WE = LOW and OE = HIGH.
2. tOFF is referenced from rising edge of RAS or CAS, whichever occurs last.
IC41C4105 and IC41LV4105
Integrated Circuit  Solution Inc. 17
DR019-0A 08/01/2001
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°°°°°C to 70°°°°°C
Voltage: 5V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
35 IC41C4105-35J 300mil SOJ
35 IC41C4105-35T 300mil TSOP-2
50 IC41C4105-50J 300mil SOJ
50 IC41C4105-50T 300mil TSOP-2
60 IC41C4105-60J 300-mil SOJ
60 IC41C4105-60T 300mil TSOP-2
Voltage: 3.3V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
35 IC41LV4105-35J 300mil SOJ
35 IC41LV4105-35T 300mil TSOP-2
50 IC41LV4105-50J 300mil SOJ
50 IC41LV4105-50T 300mil TSOP-2
60 IC41LV4105-60J 300mil SOJ
60 IC41LV4105-60T 300mil TSOP-2
Integrated Circuit Solution Inc.
HEADQUARTER:
NO.2, TECHNOLOGY RD. V, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK,
HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.